BA_EE08 // v1.4 // Modification rights reserved
EE08
High-Precision Miniature
Humidity and Temperature Probe
User Manual
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H. does not accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in case of improper
treatment of the described products.
The document may contain technical inaccuracies and typographical errors. The content will be revised on a regular basis.

regulations. The electronics shall be disposed of correctly as electronics waste.
2	 Scope of Supply
	� EE08 probe according to ordering guide
	� Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204-3.
3	 Product Description
3.1	 General
The EE08 is a probe for the highly accurate measurement of humidity (RH) and temperature (T) over
wide RH and T ranges of 0...100 % RH and -40...80 °C (-40...176 °F).
Typical application fields of the probe are
	� Meteorology / weather stations
	� Humidity / temperature data logging
	� Incubators
	� Fermentation chambers
	� Green houses
	� Snow machines
	� Dry storage facilities
There are two types of probe, the EE08 with cable (type E8) up to 5 m (16.4 ft) length and the EE08 with
connector (type E11). For the latter, connection cables with length 1.5 / 3 / 5 / 10 m (5 / 10 / 16.4 / 32.8 ft) are
available as accessory.
6 User Manual for EE08 Humidity / Temperature Probe
For outdoor operation the use of an appropriate radiation shield is of paramount importance. The
EE08 is compatible with rotational symmetric radiation shields which protect it against rain, snow and
overheating caused by direct sunlight (available as accessory HA010502, suitable for type E8 and
HA010506, suitable for type E11).
3.2	 Dimensions
EE08 with connector (Type E11)
EE08-MxE11xxx
EE08 with cable (Type E8)
EE08-MxE8xxx
M12x161 (2.4)
73 (2.87)
25 (1)
∅
12
 (0
.4
7) connector M12x1
(8 poles)
M16x1.5
61 (2.4)
71 (2.8)
83 (3.27)
∅
12
 (0
.4
7)
Fig. 1	 Dimensions of EE08 in mm (inch)
5
1.5
20
Ø
5
(Ø
0.
2)
20 (0
.8
)
122 (4.8)
Ø105 (4.1)
17
4
(6
.9
)
44
(1.7)
94 (3.7)
22 (0
.9
) 1.5